## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gelcore, LLC		01/22/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Gelcore, LLC		01/22/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lumination, LLC
Street Address:	6180 Halle Drive
City:	Valley View
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44125
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2958196	THERMALED
Serial Number:	78498245	DIOLUX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: Corproate Trademark Operation

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUMINATION ASSIGNMENT-DCH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mennenga
Signature:	/Catherine Mennenga/

900077768 REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0677

55.00

CH CAS

Date:	05/25/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=GELcore to Lumination#page1.tif	
source=GELcore to Lumination#page1:tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0678

# Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GELCORE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GELCORE, LLC" TO "LUMINATION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

2956228 070091852



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harnet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5393510

DATE: 01-30-07

502 452 0395 ADEMARK

**REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0679** 

. Mar. E. 2007 12:47PM GEA LEGAL AP2 ROOM 225

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 01/26/2007 FILED 10:00 AM 01/26/2007 SRV 070091852 - 2956228 FILE

No.7991 P. 4

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name	of Limite	ed Liability	Compan	у:	-LCOR	4,6		
The Cas follo	ertificate ows: <u>T</u>   A N G-	of Formati THE MAN 21) FROM	on of the ie cf i "GE	limited 1 THE LCOR	iability co	ompany en L	is here Asju	by amenda TY C≃N) M(NATI
		WHEREC						
			)	ву:	مردوس Au	norize	. M	<u>↓</u> 1(§)
				Name:	GREGO	aru ra	. MU	ES

502 452 0**TRADEMARK**4

Print or Type

REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0680

**RECORDED: 05/25/2007**